provided that the period of such agreements will not extend beyond 30th day of
September 1973, AND THIS COURT BY AND WITH SUCH CONSENT DOTH ORDER that
the defendants shall pay to the 1st plaintiff or to the said Kishorekumar Jethalal
Dave for the period upto 30th day of September 1970 a sum of Rs. 2,500 (Rupees
two thousand five hundred) per month AND THIS COURT BY AND WITH SUCH
CONSENT DOTH FURTHER ORDER that the defendants shall pay to the 1st plaintiff or
to the said Kishorekumar Jethalal Dave for the period subsequent to 1st October
1970 a sum of Rs. 3,100 (Rupees three thousand one hundred) per month on or
before the 10th of every month in respect of their use of the suit premises and the
articles mentioned in the Schedule Ex. ''A'' annexed hereto until the defendants
hand over to the 1st plaintiff or to the said Kishorekumar Jethalal Dave possession of